

ITEM NO.1744

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1719/2016

BHUWANI SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHIMAN SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions
IA No. 86940/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 25-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 86940/2023

The present application seeking substitution
to bring on record the legal representatives of
deceased respondent No.1 is allowed.

Let the cause title be amended accordingly.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)