

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1719/2016

BHUWANI SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHIMAN SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR  
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time to take necessary steps in respect of unserved respondent Nos. 1(i), 1(ii), 1(iii)(a), 1(iv)(a), 1(iv)(b), 1(viii) and 1(ix). Time of four weeks' as prayed for is granted.

(MINI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)